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The usual tables showing the selections during the year and the total area held under lease
and license arranged under the different tenures are attached hereto :—

Table B.—Return showing Selections during the Year ended 31st March, 1913.

Tenure. Number. Area taken up.

Ordinary Crown Lands,—
Cash lands
Occupation with right of purchase ..
Renewable lease
Mining districts land-occupation leases
Village settlement, cash

,, renewable lease
Improved-farm special settlement
Small grazing-runs
Pastoral runs
Pastoral licenses in mining districts under special regulations
Miscellaneous leases

331
359

16
36

1
10
3

4,573
104,766

3,413
773

1
81

168

E. P.
0 3
2 12
3 39
1 11
0 8
1 38
0 0

26
72

509

297,921
18,583

110,925

1 24
2 6
0 1

Totals .. 1,363 541,207 1 22

Cheviot Estate,—Cash lands
Renewable lease
Miscellaneous leases

1
12
8

5
633

95

0 0
3 29
2 18

Totals .. 21 734 2 7

Land for Settlements,—
Cash lands
Renewable lease
Miscellaneous leases

19
301
35

46
130,961

4,510

2 7
1 24
1 35

Totals 355 135,518 1 26

National-endowment Lands, —
Renewable lease
Village renewable lease .. .. ..
Small grazing-runs
Pastoral runs
Pastoral licenses in mining districts under special regulations
Miscellaneous leases

237
9

10
7

49
96

72,493
21

37,748
93,240
10,022
77,380

2 14
1 13
3 31
0 0
2 12
2 14

Totals .. 408 290,907 0 4
y

Thermal Springs, Rotorua 12 557 3 33

Grand totals 2,159 968,925 1 12
Primary-education endowments
Secondary-education endowments
Primary-education endowments (cash sales)
Other endowment lands .. .. ..

93
4-3

6
21

6,645 0 17
185 3 35

15 2 29
9,402 3 2
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