The usual tables showing the selections during the year and the total area held under lease and license arranged under the different tenures are attached hereto:—

TABLE B .- RETURN SHOWING SELECTIONS DURING THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 1913.

	Tenure.					Number.	Area take	n up.
Ordinary Crown Lands,—			,					
Cash lands						331	A. 4 579	B. 1
		• •	* *	• •	• •		4,573	
Occupation with right of p	purchase	• •	• •	••	• •	<b>35</b> 9	104,766	2 13
Renewable lease	• • • •	• •	• •	• •	••.	16	3,413	3 3
Mining districts land-occuj	pation le	ases		• •	• •	36	773	1 1
Village settlement, cash		• •	• •		• •	1	1	0 8
	ble lease					10	81	1 3
Improved-farm special set	${f tlement}$		. •			3	168	0 (
Small grazing-runs			• •	• •				
Pastoral runs						26	297,921	1 2
Pastoral licenses in mining	district		r special r	egulation		72	18,583	2
Miscellaneous leases			•••			509	110,925	0
Totals	••	• •	• • .	••	••	1,363	541,207	1 22
heviot Estate,—								
Cash lands			• •			1	5	0 (
Renewable lease						12	633	3 2
Miscellaneous leases						8	95	2 1
							***	
Totals	• •	. ••	• •	• •	••	21	734	2
and for Settlements,—								
Cash lands		• •				19	46	2
Renewable lease						301	130,961	1 2
Miscellaneous leases	• •		• •			35	4,510	1 3
Totals					i	355	135,518	1 20
Locais	••		. • •	• •	••		199,916	1 2
Tational-endowment Lands,—								
Renewable lease			• •			237	72,493	2 14
Village renewable lease				• •		9	<b>21</b>	1 1:
Small grazing-runs		••				10	37,748	3 3
Pastoral runs						7	93,240	0 (
Pastoral licenses in mining			r special r	egulation		49	10,022	2 1
Miscellaneous leases	-	o unue.	r phoorer r	oguianion		96	77,380	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
miscenaneous leases	••	••	••	• •	••			
Totals	٠.	• •	• •	• •		408	290,907	0 4
Thermal Springs, Rotorua						12	557	3 33
Grand totals		••	• •	••		2,159	968,925	1 12
	e.							
rimary-education endowment		• •	••	• •	••	93	6,645	0 1'
econdary-education endowme		••	. •	• •	• •	43	185	3 3
Primary-education endowment	s (cash s	ales)	• •	• •	••	6	15	2 29
Other endowment lands						21	9,402	3